

MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LBS70430

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

Ţ

304-232-8540 *709053248 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

E07-1181'

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

	DATE PRIN	ary (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904) (1904)	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
L	BID OPENING DATE:		/2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ľ	`					
			ן אוידירוט דירון	JUM NO. 1		
ŀ		1. QUESTIONS MEETING ATTA		RS FROM MANDATOF	Y PRE-BID	
				 }EMENT IS ATTACHE	D. THIS DOCUMENT	
		SHOULD BE SI	GNED AND I	ETURNED WITH YOU	R BID. FAILURE	,
ľ		YOUR BID.	RETURN MA	RESULT IN DISQU	ALIFICATION OF	

			NO OTHER	CHANGES		
						·
				,		
					r.	·
	0001	٦,	EA	910-66		
	1	1 INSTALLATION	OF NEW RO	OF	Manufacture to the state of the	
		•				
		***** THIS	IS THE EN	ID OF REO LBS70	430 ***** TOTAL:	\$222,350.00
				D OI KIQ IDD / O	TOTAL.	
	المناس يتنا	Part Harman M. H. Harman Harman				
		CEWED				·
	A	PR 3 0 2007				• .
	المائية	., .				Question of the state of the st
	Kalkreut	Roofing & Sheet Wetal in		,	•	·
		/	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SI	GNATORE &	Kalhen	\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc	TELEPHONE 304	IDATE	May 14, 2007
TI	Presidênt	FE				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	MHE	N RESPONDING T	O RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

 Buyer:
 Page
 Req. or P.O. No.:

 RW #22
 5
 LBS70430

 Spending Unit:

Vendor:

Requisition No.: LBS70430

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

Addendum No.'s:

No. 1 <u>04/26/07</u>

No. 2 _____

No. 3 ____

No. 4 ____

No. 5

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) may be cause for rejection of bids.

Signature John L. Kalkreuth, Pres

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

Company

May 14, 2007

Date



NUDDA

***709053248**

WHEELING WV

PO DRAWER 6399

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META

26003

304-232-8540

Request for

LBS70430

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES SHIP

T O

BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

DATEPRIN	TEM	le esten	MS OF SAL	1≡33.33 ** 333	SHIP	VIΙΔ		F.O.B.	FREIG	IT TERMS
04/09/	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>									
BID OPENING DATE	: NGC Section (Section 1997)	05/15/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP.	CAT. NO	ITEM:NU	MBER	Ú	VIT PRICE	At	MOUNT
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
·	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N /OR SPECI	NECESSAR	Y REVIS			
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :						-	
	NO. 1		.04/26,	<u>/07</u>	• • • •					
	NO. 2							•		
'	NO. 3	•		• • • •	• • • •					
	NO. 4	•		• • • •	• • • •					
	NO. 5	•								
. 7	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF THE	BIDS.	HE	
	Kalkre	J			et Metal, I					
	REV. 1		.14., . 20	,,,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DA	TE .			
	·	-	CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	DE 21-11- RFORM CON	TRACTIN	G WORK	IN THIS		
<i>:</i>					. THE WE				S	•
	e de la composición del composición de la compos	er end in en en en en		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	•	. DAT	E	
TITLE		FEI	N			•	AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

т 0

LBS70430

8

::ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF::

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META

WHEELING WV 26003

***709053248**

PO DRAWER 6399

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES SH F BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	le e	ов		FREIGHTTERMS
04/09/	<u> </u>	41		30.000000000			1,0,0,0,0,0,000,000,0000,0000,0000,0000,0000		50,600,000	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	JMBER		TPRICE		AMOUNT
••	LICENS MADE E CAPITO	SE. AP BY CONT DL COMP	PLICAT ACTING LEX, B	IONS THE UILD	OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VII ING 3, RO 4) 558-78	ONTRACTO RGINIA D DOM 319,	RS LICEN	NSE MAN	/ BE BOR	
	PROSPE		BIDDER	TO	DE 21-11 INCLUDE R BID.			Y		
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLETE	:						
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:	.Ka.l	kreuth Roo	fing and.	Sheet Met	al, Inc		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LÍCENS	E NO	.:WV	000246				·
	COPY O		R CONT	RACT	WILL BE F ORS LICEN ACT				0F	
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW				,
,	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, AI FOR QI	ND TI	E CODE, F HE INFORM FION" ISS JTHORITY	MATION P SUED BY	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, Y E INFO	VERB RMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAF	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH COM M THE SC	TRADIC DURCES	TS	
	BANKRU FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PRO	TECT	ENT THE V	CONTRA	CT IS AL	JTOMATI	-	
SIGNATURE				oee HeV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	IDHHUID		DATE	
		I	Thi	•	***************************************	<u></u>				
TITLE		FE	IN				ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709053248**

PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 501/30 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META

304-232-8540

Request for Quotation

LBS70430

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::::

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

SH-P

Т О

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES**

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E .		SHIP VIA		F.O	В.	FF	EIGHT TERMS	
04/09/	2007											
BID OPENING DATE:	185 - 1 - 200 - 5 -	05/15/	2007	Instantin	Nation when the	natura na katalahasa	BID	OPENING '	TIME	<u>01:30PN</u>	1	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ļŤ	EM NÚMBEI	7	Unit	PRICE		AMOUNT.	
	CALLY ORDER.		ND VO	ID, A	ND IS	TERMI	NATED	WITHOUT	FURTHE	R		
	REV. 1	/2005										
				NO	TICE							
	A SIGN	IED BID	MUST	BE S	ивмітт	TED TO	•	,				
	P B 2	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON TREET,	EAST						
4							1	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE O	F		
	SEALED	BID		•					-		,	
	BUYER:				ROBERT	A WAG	NER/F	ILE 22				
	REQ. N	10.:			LBS704	30						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		MAY 15	5, 200	7		200 Day Star Star Star	,		
,		ENING										,
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER NG YOU	IN CA	SE IT	IS NECES	SSARY			
	· _		_Chad_	McLeis	b	304-23	2 - 8552	<u>Fax</u>				
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF	PERS	ом то	CONTACT			-	
				SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE			DITIONS				
BIGNATURE				•		TELE	PHONE		DAT	E	•	
TITLE		FE	IN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ADDF	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE N	OTED ABOV	E



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

10

FREIGHT TERMS

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES**

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303 304-558-3530

*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399 WHEELING WV :26003 T O

04/09/	2007									·	,	
BID OPENING DATE: 05/1		05/15/	5/2007			BID	OPEN	OPENING TIME 01:30			,	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUN	Menning das Little		UNIT PRIC	466 (461 141 242 442 447	410414000000000000000000000000000000000	MOUNT
`	CONCER	NING T	· .			<u>04-232</u>	<u>-8552</u>	Fáx			-	
	* * * _* * * *	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	LBS70	430	* * * * * *	TOTAL:	<u>\$222</u> ,	350.00
	·	·										
				,					·			
		,										
		`				- ~						
				SEEREV	ERSE SIL		RMS AND CON FELEPHONE	NOITION	5	DATE		
SIGNATURE							ELEPHONE		•	DATE		
TITLE		FE	in						ADDRESS	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

RFQ	Nο	LBS7	70430

017

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.		
Authorized Signature: Date:	5-14-07	
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06) John L. Kalkreuth, President		

Agency_	Purchasing	Division
REQ P.C	D# <u>LBS70</u> 4	430

BID BOND

		BOND	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the L	undersigned, Kalkreuth Ro	oofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
ofWheeling			nd _United States Surety Company
of_Timonium			sting under the laws of the State of
Maryland with its principal	office in the City of Baltimr	roe as Surety are	held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of 5% of amoun	it bid (\$ 5%	for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly			there, successors and assistant of which,
	, 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5	out from of administrations, exect	nors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to	o the Durchasian Counting City
Department of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a nart hereof t	o enter into a contract in well as
BPH - Laboratory Service	es roof installation	steto and made a patt heleof, t	o enter into a contract in writing for
	SED LOCI INDUCTION		
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be reje	antant ar		•
(b) If said bid shall be acc	ected, or cented and the Principal shall en	ter into a contract in coordan	ce with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other b	onds and insurance required by	the bid or proposal and shall i	in all other respects perferently
agreement created by the acceptant	ce of said bid, then this obligation	on shall be mull and void other.	wise this obligation shall remain in £ 11
iorce and ellect. It is expressly und	erstood and agreed that the liab	ility of the Surety for any and a	ill claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obl	igation as herein stated.	,	Stante herealider shan, in no event,
The Surety, for the value re	eceived, hereby stipulates and a	grees that the obligations of sa	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension.	ension of the time within which t	he Obligee may accept such b	id, and said Surety does hereby
marve floation of any back extension.			•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	Principal and Surety have hereu	nto set their hands and seals.	and such of them as are corporations
nave caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their	proper officers, this
	, 20_07.	, was the deal of group and my	propor omocra, and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
Principal Corporate Seal	•	Kalkreuth Root	fing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
, ,			(Name of Principal)
		By Joll	K. 01 P
	•	By Classic	(Must be President or
		\int	, Vice President) hn L. Kalkreuth
·			President
			(Title)
urety Corporate Seal		Inited Chat	•
		Ulitted State	es Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			\ \ \
		10.	((), b = (1)
•			
	,	L HUNEL	Whitemu
	•	Lyani	Attorney-in-Fact, Diane S. Armstr

IMPORTANT -Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Thomas A. Whipple, Diane S. Armstrong, Douglas J. Dixon, Laura Scholze

of the City of Timonium, State of Maryland, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

SS:

(Signed)

GRZYMA

affixed this 3rd day of January, 2007.

executed the foregoing Power of Auto

STATE OF MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto

On this 3rd day of January, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and which

My Commission expires the 1st day in December, 2008.

ORE COURT
RESOLVED, that in connection will the surely insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.
RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.
I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29 th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.
I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 15 day of May , 2007.
Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary SEAL STATES